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Quick start guide

The “Milk Module” works only with the Esprecious 2.5 or higher!
1. Unpack the machine and check it for damage.
In the fridge are a number of accessories:

+ Keys of the refrigerator door + Handle (to open the drain valve)
+ Connection hose + Thermomete

¢ Renegite + Safety booklet

* Rinza cleaning tablets + Sticker sheets

Measuring cup

Read the safety booklet (700.403.347 / 700.403.713)
Install the mounting plate and connecting piece drip tray drain of the
Esprecious (see instructions)
Connect to the same water filter as the Esprecious or to the water mains
using the supplied hose
Open the water supply
Attach the thermometer inside the refrigerator door (fig. 1)
Switch off the Esprecious
Open the door of the pump (fig. 2)
Loosen the screw until the pump head is unlocked (fig. 3)
0. Open the pump head, place the new hose in the coupling and
the pump (fig. 4)
11. Close the pump head and lock the pump head with the screw (fig. 5)
12. Close the door of the pump with the key
13. Put the tubes and communication cable through the conduit (fig. 6a) of the
Esprecious
14. Screw the frother in the Esprecious (fig. 6b)
15. Plug the communication cable into the Esprecious (fig. 6¢)
16. Connect the milk tube to the frother and the beverage outlet (fig. 7)
A.  Coffee
B.  Mik
C.  Instant
17. Insert the plug in the power socket (earthed!)
18. Switch on the “Milk Module” with on / off switch
19. Start Esprecious (again) and follow the installation procedure on the screen
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This machine is to be installed with adequate backflow protection to comply with
applicable federal, state and local plumbing codes!

Guide d’installation rapide

Le “Module de lait” fonctionne uniquement avec la version

Esprecious 2.5 ou postérieure !

1. Déballez la machine et vérifiez qu’elle n’est pas endommagée.
Le réfrigérateur renferme plusieurs accessoires :

+ Clés de porte de réfrigérateur + Poignée (ouverture de vanne de purge)
+ Tuyau de connexion + Thermometre

+ Renegite + Manuel de sécurité

+ Tablettes de nettoyage Rinza + Feuilles d’autocollants

* Mesureur

Lisez le manuel de sécurité (700.403.347).
Installez la plaque de montage et la piéce de connexion de la purge de
collecteur de I'Esprecious (voir instructions)
Connectez au méme filtre a eau que 'Esprecious ou & I'alimentation en
eau avec le flexible fourni
Quvrez I'alimentation en eau
Fixez le thermometre dans la porte du réfrigérateur (fig. 1)
Apposez les autocollants dans votre langue par-dessus les autocollants en
anglais
Mettez I'Esprecious hors tension.
Ouvrez la porte de la pompe (fig. 2)
0. Desserrez la vis jusqu'a ce que la téte de pompe soit déverrouillée (fig. 3)
1. Ouvrez la téte de pompe, insérez le nouveau tuyau dans la fixation du
tuyau et la pompe (fig. 4)
12. Fermer la téte de pompe et la fixer avec la vis (fig. 2)
13. Fermez la porte de la pompe avec la clé
14. Acheminez les tubes et le cable de communication a travers le
conduit (fig. 6a) de 'Esprecious
15. Vissez le mousseur dans I'Esprecious (fig. 6b)
16. Branchez le cable de communication sur I'Esprecious (fig. 6c)
17. Connectez le tube de lait sur le mousseur et la sortie de boisson (fig. 7)
A, Café
B.  Lait
C. Instantané
18. Branchez la fiche sur la prise secteur (mise a la terre 1)
19. Allumez “Module de lait” avec I'interrupteur marche/arrét
20. (Re)démarrez I'Esprecious et suivez la procédure d'installation a I'écran
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Schnell-Start-Anleitung

Das ,,Milchmodul* funktioniert nur mit der Esprecious 2.5 oder h6her!
1. Packen Sie die Maschine aus und iiberpriifen Sie sie auf Schaden.
Im Kiihlschrank befindet sich eine Vielzahl an Zubehorteilen:

+ Schlussel der Kihischranktir « Klinke (zum Offnen des Ablassventils)
+ Verbindungsschlauch *+ Thermometer

* Renegite + Sicherheitsbroschire

* Rinza Reinigungstabs + Aufkleberbdgen

* Messbecher

2. Lesen Sie die Sicherheitsbroschure (700.403.347)

3. Installieren Sie die Montageplatte und das Verbindungsstiick des
Tropfwannenablasses der Esprecious (siehe Anleitungen)

4. Flhren Sie einen Anschluss an denselben Wasserfilter wie die Esprecious oder
an die Wasserleitung unter Verwendung des mitgelieferten Schlauchs durch
5. Offnen Sie die Wasserversorgung

6. Befestigen Sie das Thermometer an der Innenseite der
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Kihlschranktir (Abb. 1)
Kleben Sie die Aufkleber in Ihrer Sprache Uber die englischen Aufkleber
Schalten Sie die Esprecious aus
. Offnen Sie die Ttr der Pumpe (Abb. 2)
0. Losen Sie die Schraube, bis der Pumpenkopf entriegelt ist (Abb. 3)
1. Offnen Sie den Pumpenkopf, stecken Sie den neuen Schlauch in die
Schlauchbefestigung und die Pumpe (Abb. 4)
12. SchlieRen Sie den Pumpenkopf und sichern Sie ihn
mit der Schraube (Abb. 5)
13. Schlielen Sie die Tiir der Pumpe mit dem Schilissel ab
14. Flihren Sie den Schlauch und das Ubertragungskabel durch den Kanal
(Abb. 6a) der Esprecious
15. Schrauben Sie den Aufschdumer an die Esprecious (Abb. 6b)
16. Stecken Sie das Ubertragungskabel in die Esprecious ein (Abb. 6c)
17. Verbinden Sie den Milchschlauch mit dem Aufschdumer und dem
Getrankeauslass (Abb. 7)
A, Kaffee
B.  Milch
C.  Instantgetrank
18. Stecken Sie den Stecker in die (geerdete!) Steckdose
19. Schalten Sie ,,Milchmodul“ mit dem Ein-/Aus-Schalter ein.
20. Esprecious (erneut) starten und das Installationsverfahren auf dem Display
befolgen

Snelstart gids

De “Melk Module” werkt alleen met de Esprecious 2.5 of hoger!
1. Pak de machine uit en controleer deze op beschadigingen.
In de koelkast zitten een aantal toebehoren:

Sleutels van de koelkastdeur ¢ Handgreep (om de drainkraan te openen)

+ Aansluitslang + Thermometer

* Renegite + Veiligheidsboekje
+ Rinza reinigingstabletten + Stickervellen

+ Maatbeker

Lees het veiligheidsboekje (700.403.347)
Installeer de montageplaat en koppelstuk lekbakafvoer van de Esprecious
(zie instructies)
Sluit de “Melk Module” aan op hetzelfde waterfilter als de Esprecious of
direct op de waterleiding met de meegeleverde aansluitslang
Draai de watertoevoer open
Bevestig de thermometer aan de binnenkant van de koelkastdeur (fig. 1)
Plak de stickers met uw taal over de engelstalige sticker
Zet de Esprecious uit
Open de deur van de slangenpomp (fig. 2)
0. Draai de schroef los totdat de pompkop is ontgrendeld (fig. 3)
1. Open de pompkop, plaats de nieuwe slang in de koppeling en
de pomp (fig. 4)
12. Sluit de pompkop en vergrendel deze met de schroef (fig. 5)
13. Sluit de deur van de slangenpomp met de sleutel
14. Voer de slangen en de communicatie kabel door de doorvoer (fig. 6a) van
de Esprecious
15. Schroef de frother in de Esprecious (fig. 6b)
16. Plug de communicatie kabel in de Esprecious (fig. 6¢)
17. Sluit de melkslang aan op de frother en de drankenuitloop (fig. 7)
A.  Koffie
B.  Melk
C. Instant
18. Steek de stekker in het stopcontact (geaard!)
19. Zet de “Melk Module” aan met de aan/uitschakelaar
20. Start de Esprecious (opnieuw) op en volg de installatie procedure via het
scherm
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Snabbguide

“Mjolkmodulen” fungerar endast med Esprecious 2.5 eller senare!
1.
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Packa upp maskinen och se om den ar skadad.
I kylen finns ett antal tillbehdr:

* Nycklar for kylskapsdorr + Handtag (for att 6Gppna avloppsventilen)
* Anslutningsslang + Termometer

* Renegite + Séakerhetshaftet

* Rinza rengéringstabletter + Dekalblad

* Matkopp

Las sakerhetshaftet (700.403.347)

Installera Esprecious monteringsplatta och anslutningsdel for droppbrickan
(se instruktioner)

Anslut till samma vattenfilter som Esprecious eller direkt till
vattenforsorjningen via medféljande slang

Oppna vattentillférseinKontrollera vattenforsérjningen.

Fast termometern inuti kylskapsdorren (fig 1)

Fast dekalerna med ditt sprak 6ver den engelska dekalen

Sténg av Esprecious

Oppna pumpens dérr (fig 2)

. Lossa skruven tills pumphuvudet ar 1ast upp (fig. 3)

12.
13.
14.

15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.

. Oppna pumphuvudet, placera den nya slangen i kopplingen och

pumpen (fig. 4)

Sténg pumphuvudet och las det med skruven (fig. 5)

Stang pumpens dorr med nyckeln

Dra rérens och kommunikationskabeln genom Esprecious
rorledning (fig 6a)

Skruva fast skummaren pa Esprecious (fig 6b)

Koppla in kommunikationskabeln i Esprecious (fig 6¢)
Anslut mjolkroret till skummaren och dryckesutloppet (fig 7)
A, Kaffe

B.  Mijolk

C.  Snabbdryck

Satt i kontakten i eluttaget (jordat!)

Satt pa “Mjélkmodulen” med palav-brytaren.

Starta Esprecious (igen) och fol] installationsstegen pa skarmen

Hurtigguide

“Melkemodulen” fungerer bare med Esprecious 2.5 eller hgyere!

1.
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Pakk ut maskinen og sjekk den for skader.
| kjgleren finnes det diverse tilbehgr:

Nokler til kjglerdgren + Handtak (for & apne temmeventilen)
Tilkoblingsslange * Termometer

Renegite + Sikkerhetshefte

Rinza rensetabletter * Ark med etiketter

Malekopp

Les gjennom sikkerhetsheftet (700.403.347)

Monter festeplaten og koblingsstykket for dryppskalavigpet pa Esprecious
(se bruksanvisningen)

Koble til samme vannfilter som Esprecious, eller til vanntilfgrselen med den
medfglgende slangen

Apne vannforsyningen

Fest termometeret pa innsiden av kjglerderen (fig. 1)

Sett etikett med @nsket spraket over den engelske etiketten

Sla av Esprecious

Apne dgren pa pumpen (fig. 2)

. Lasne skruen til pumpehodet er last opp (fig. 3)

. Apne pumpehodet, sett den nye slangen inn i slangefestet og

pumpen (fig. 4)

. Lukk pumpehodet og fest det med skruen (fig. 5)
13.
14,
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.

Lukk deren pa pumpen med ngkkelen.

Legg rerene og signalkabelen gjennom kanalen (fig. 6a) pa Esprecious
Skru skummeenheten pa Esprecious (fig. 6b)

Koble signalkabelen til Esprecious (fig. 6¢)

Koble melkeslangen til skummeenheten og drikkeutlgpet (fig. 7)

A.  Kaffe

B.  Melk

C.  Hurtigdrikk

Sett stgpslet i en stikkontakt (ma veere jordet!)

Sla pa “Melkemodulen” med strembryteren

Start Esprecious (igjen) og falg installasjonsveiledningen i displayet

Hurtig startguide

“Maelkemodulet” fungerer kun med Esprecious 2.5 eller hajere!
1. Pak maskinen ud, og kontroller maskinen for eventuelle skader.
Felgende tilbeher findes i kelerummet:

* Nagler til kelerumsder + Handtag (til abning af aftapningsventilen)

+ Tilslutningsslange + Termometer

* Renegite + Sikkerhedsinstruktioner
* Rinza renggringstabletter « Selvkleebende meerkater
+ Malekop

Lees sikkerhedsheeftet (700.403.347)
Installér monteringspladen og tilslutningsstykket til spildbakkens aflab pa
Esprecious (se instruktionerne)
Tilslut til samme vandfilter som Esprecious eller til vandforsyningen med
den medfelgende slange
Abn for vandforsyningen.
Fastger termometeret i dgren til kalerummet (fig. 1)
Fastger kleebemaerkaterne i dit sprog over de engelske meerkater
Sluk for Esprecious
Abn dgren til pumpen (fig. 2)
0. Lesn skruen, indtil pumpehovedet er last op (fig. 3)
1. Abn pumpehovedet, indseet den nye slange i slangeforbindelsen og
pumpen (fig. 4)
12. Luk pumpehovedet, og las det med skrue (fig. 5)
13. Luk dgren pa pumpen med ngglen
14. For slangerne og kommunikationskablet ind i
kabelgennemfaringen (fig. 6a) pa Esprecious
15. Skru meelkeskummeren fast i Esprecious (fig. 6b)
16. Seet kommunikationskablet i Esprecious (fig. 6¢)
17. Tilslut meelkeslangen til meelkeskummeren og drik-udlgbet (fig. 7)
A, Kaffe
B. Melk
C. Instant
18. Seet stikket i stikkontakten (skal have jordforbindelse!)
19. Taend for “Maelkemodulet” med on/off-kontakten
20. Teend for Esprecious (igen), og felg installationsproceduren pa skeermen
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Guia de inicio rapido
iEl “Médulo de leche” solo funciona con el Esprecious 2.5 o superior!

1. Desembale la maquina y compruebe que no haya dafios.
En el frigorifico hay una serie de accesorios:

+ Llaves del refrigerador * Asa (para abrir la valvula de drenaje)
+ Manguito de conexion + Termoémetro

+ Renegite *+ Manual de seguridad

+ Pastillas de limpieza Rinza  + Hojas de adhesivos

+ Vaso medidor

Lea el manual de seguridad (700.403.347)
Instale la placa de montaje y la pieza de conexion del drenaje de la
bandeja de goteo del Esprecious (consulte las instrucciones)
Conecte al mismo filtro de agua que el Esprecious o a la red de agua
utilizando el manguito suministrado
Abra el suministro de agua
Fije el termémetro en el interior de la puerta del refrigerador (fig. 1)
Coloque los adhesivos con su idioma sobre el adhesivo en inglés
Apague el Esprecious
Abra la puerta de la bomba (fig. 2)
0. Afloje el tornillo hasta que la cabeza de la bomba se desbloquee (fig. 3)
1. Abra el cabezal de la bomba, inserte la nueva manguera en el accesorio
de la manguera y la bomba (fig. 4)
12. Cierre el cabezal de la bomba y asegurelo con el tornillo (fig. 5)
13. Cierre la puerta de la bomba con la llave
14. Pase los tubos y el cable de comunicacion por el conducto (fig. 6a) del
Esprecious
15. Enrosque el espumador en el Esprecious (fig. 6b)
16. Enchufe el cable de comunicacion en el Esprecious (fig. 6¢)
17. Conecte el tubo de leche al espumador y la salida de bebida (fig. 7)
A, Café
B.  Leche
C. Instantaneo
18. Inserte el enchufe en el tomacorriente (con tierra).
19. Encienda el “Mddulo de leche” con el interruptor de encendido/
apagado.
20. Inicie el Esprecious (de nuevo) y siga el procedimiento de instalacion en la
pantalla

a2J[30eNr A~ Wb
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Guia de inicio rapido
0 “médulo de leite” funciona apenas com a Esprecious 2.5 ou posterior!

1. Desembale a maquina e observe se a mesma esta danificada.
O frigorifico inclui varios acessorios:

¢ Chaves da porta da + Pega (para abrir a valvula de
refrigerador drenagem)

Mangueira de conexao + Termometro

Renegite + Instrugdes de seguranga
Pastilhas de limpeza Rinza + Folhas com autocolantes
Copo de medigao

Leia as instrugdes de seguranga (700.403.347)
Instale a placa de montagem e a pega de ligacdo da drenagem da bandeja
de gotejamento da Esprecious (veja as instrugdes)
Ligue ao mesmo filtro de dgua da Esprecious ou a rede de abastecimento
de agua utilizando a mangueira fornecida
Abra o fornecimento de agua
Fixe o termémetro no interior da porta do refrigerador (fig. 1)
Cole os autocolantes com o seu idioma sobre os autocolantes em inglés
Desligue a Esprecious
Abra a porta da bomba (fig. 2)

. Solte o parafuso até a cabega da bomba ser destravada (fig. 3)

. Abra a cabega da bomba, insira a nova mangueira no acessoério da
mangueira e a bomba (fig. 4)

. Feche a cabega da bomba e prenda-a com o parafuso (fig. 5)

. Feche a porta da bomba com a chave

. Cologue os tubos e o cabo de comunicacéo através da conduta (fig. 6a) da
Esprecious

. Fixe o espumador de leite na Esprecious (fig. 6b)

. Ligue o cabo de comunicagéo a Esprecious (fig. 6¢)

. Ligue o tubo de leite ao espumador de leite e a saida de bebidas (fig. 7)
A, Café
B. Leite
C.  Bebidainstantanea

18. Insira a ficha na tomada (com ligagao terral)

19. Ligue o “Milk Module” (mddulo de leite) com o interruptor de ligar/

desligar
20. Coloque a Esprecious em funcionamento (novamente) e siga o
procedimento de instalagao apresentado no ecra
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Guida introduttiva

Il “modulo per il latte” funziona esclusivamente a partire dalla macchina

Esprecious 2.5!

1. Rimuovere l'imballaggio dalla macchina e controllare che non vi siano
danni. Il frigorifero contiene alcuni accessori:

+ Chiavi per la porta del + Impugnatura (per aprire la valvola di
refrigeratore scarico)

Flessibile di collegamento + Termometro

Renegite * Manuale sulla sicurezza
Compresse detergenti Rinza + Adesivi

Misurino

Leggere il manuale sulla sicurezza (700.403.347)
Installare la piastra di montaggio e la parte di collegamento dello scarico per
il vassoio raccogligocce della macchina Esprecious (vedere le istruzioni)
Collegare allo stesso filtro dell’acqua della macchina Esprecious o alla rete
idrica utilizzando il flessibile in dotazione
Aprire la fonte di erogazione dell'acqua.
Installare il termometro al'interno dello sportello del refrigeratore (fig. 1)
Applicare gli adesivi nella propria lingua sopra quelli in lingua inglese
Spegnere la macchina Esprecious
Aprire lo sportello della pompa (fig. 2)

. Allentare la vite fino a sbloccare la testa della pompa (fig. 3)

. Aprire la testa della pompa, inserire il nuovo tubo nell'attacco del tubo e
nella pompa (fig. 4)

a2Z[30eNn A~ Wb
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12. Chiudere la testa della pompa e bloccarla con la vite (fig. 5)

13. Chiudere lo sportello con la chiave

14. Far passare i tubi e il cavo di comunicazione attraverso la guaina (fig. 6a)
della macchina Esprecious

15. Awvitare il montalatte nella macchina Esprecious (fig. 6b)

16. Inserire il cavo di comunicazione nella macchina Esprecious (fig. 6¢)

17. Collegare il tubo del latte al montalatte e all'ugello di uscita della
bevanda (fig. 7)
A.  Caffe
B.  Latte

C.  Ingredienti solubili

18. Inserire la spina nella presa di alimentazione (con collegamento a terra)

19. Accendere il “modulo per il latte” con I'interruttore di accensione /
spegnimento

20. Awviare la macchina Esprecious (di nuovo) e seguire la procedura di
installazione sullo schermo

Struéna uvodni prirucka
“Modul na miéko” funguje pouze s verzi Esprecious 2.5 nebo vy$si!
1

Viybalte pfistroj a zkontroluje, zda neni poskozen.
V chladnicce je nékolik doplriku:

Ccz

+ Kilice pro dvefe chladni¢ky ¢ Rukojet (pro otevfeni vypoustéciho ventilu)
+ Pfipojovaci hadi¢ka + Teplomér

* Pfipravek Renegite + Bezpecnostni pfirucka

+ Cistici tablety Rinza + Sady Stitka

+ Odmérka

Prectéte si bezpecnostni pfirucku (700.403.347)
Nainstalujte nosnou desku a pfipoj odkapavaci liSty s odtokem pfistroje
Esprecious (viz pokyny)
Pomoci pfilozené hadicky provedte pfipojeni ke stejnému filtru na vodu,
jako ma pristroj Esprecious, nebo k vodovodni siti
Otevrete pfivod vody
Na vnitfni stranu dvirek chladnicky pfipevnéte teplomér (obr. 1)
Pres anglické Stitky prelepte Stitky ve vasem jazyce
Viypnéte pfistroj Esprecious
Oteviete dvifka Cerpadla (obr. 2)
0. Povolte $roub, dokud se hlava ¢erpadla neodemkne (fig. 3)
1. Otevrete hlavu Cerpadla, viozte novou hadici do néastavce na hadici a do
Cerpadla (fig. 4)
12. Zaviete hlavu Cerpadla a zajistéte ji Sroubem (fig. 5)
13. Pomoci klice zavrete dvifka ¢erpadla
14. Prostréte trubicky a komunikacni kabel skrz otvor (obr. 6a) v pfistroji
Esprecious
15. PriSroubuijte k pfistroji Esprecious napéiova¢ miéka (obr. 6b)
16. Pripojte k pfistroji Esprecious komunikacni kabel (obr. 6¢)
17. Pripojte trubi¢ku na mléko k napéiovadi a vystupu pro napoj (obr. 7)
A.  Kava
B.  Miéko
C.  Instantni
18. Zasurite zastrku do zasuvky (uzemnéné!)
19. Pomoci vypinace zapnéte “modul na mléko”
20. Zapnéte pristroj Esprecious (znovu) a postupujte podle instalacniho
postupu na obrazovce
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Skrocona instrukcja instalacji

“Moduft mleka” dziata wyfacznie z ekspresami Esprecious w wersjach od

2.5 wzwyz!

1. Rozpakowa¢ maszyne i sprawdzic jq pod katem ewentualnych uszkodzen
W chiodziarce znajduje sie kilka akcesoriow:

+ Klucze do drzwiczek + Uchwyt (do otwarcia zaworu

+ chtodziarki drenazu)

+ Waz taczacy + Termometr

+ Preparat Renegite do * Instrukcja bezpieczenstwa
odkamieniania

+ Tabletki czyszczace Rinza * Naklejki

+ Miarka

2. Przeczyta¢ instrukcje bezpieczenstwa (700.403.347)

3. Zamocuyj stelaz montazowy oraz ztaczke drenazu tacki Espreciousa (patrz:
instrukcja)

4. Potacz sig z samym filtrem wodnym jako Esprecious lub do przytacza wody
za pomocg dostarczonego weza

5. Otworzy¢ doptyw wody

6. Umiesci¢ termometr po wewnetrznej stronie drzwiczek chtodziarki (rys. 1)

7. Dofacz dodatkowe naklejki z odpowiednim jezykiem

8. Wylgczy¢ ekspres Esprecious

9. Otworzy¢ drzwiczki pompy (rys. 2)

10. Poluzuj $rube, az glowica pompy zostanie odblokowana (rys. 3)

11. Otwérz gtowice pompy, umie$¢ nowy wezyk w ztgczee i pompie (rys. 4)

12. Zamknij gtowice pompy i zablokuj ja $ruba (rys. 5)

13. Zamkna¢ drzwiczki pompy kluczem

14. Przetozy¢ wezyki oraz przewdd komunikacyjny przez kanat
kablowy (rys. 6a) w ekspresie

15. Przykrecic spieniacz w ekspresie Esprecious (rys. 6b)

16. Podtaczy¢ przewdd komunikacyjny do ekspresu (rys. 6¢)

17. Podtaczy¢ wezyk mleka do spieniacza i wylewki napoju (rys. 7)

A. Kawa
B. Mieko
C.  Instant

18. Podtaczy¢ wtyczke do gniazda zasilania (uziemionego!)

19. Wiaczy¢ “Modut mleka” za pomoca przycisku on / off

20. Uruchomi¢ Esprecious (ponownie) i przeprowadzi¢ instalacje wg polecen
na wySwietlaczu

Original document by manufacturer 700.403.869B
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KpaTkoe pyKkoBOACTBO MO 3KCNnyartaumm

«MonoyHbI Modynb» coeMecmuM moJsibKo ¢ ycmpolicmeamu eepcuu

Esprecious 2.5 u ebiwe!

1. CHMMWTE C MaLLMHbI YNaKOBKY M OCMOTPUTE €€ Ha Hanu4me NOBPEXAEHUN.
B xonopunbH1Ke NeXuT HECKONMBKO akceccyapos:

+ Kntoum K xonognnbHnka + TepmomeTp

« CoeauHUTenbHbIA WnaHr  © PYKOBOACTBO NO TEXHIMKe 6€30MacHOCTM
* Renegite * Haknenku

¢ Yucrawme Tabnetkm Rinza  + Pydka (2ns oTKpbIBaHWS CMYCKHOTO

*+ MepHas kpyxka knanaxa)

2. [pounTaiite pykoBOACTBO Mo TexHuke 6e3onacHocTu (700.403.347)

3. YCcTaHoBWTE YCTAHOBOYHYI0 NAUTY 1 MaTpyboK CIMBHOTO kpaHa
kannecbopHuka Esprecious (CM. MHCTPYKLuK)

4. Bocnonb3yiTecs LUNaHroM 13 KOMMNEKTa 151 NOAKMIYEHs K BOASAHOMY
unbTPy, K KOTOPOMY MOAKMIOYEHa cucTema Esprecious, nnm k
BOZIONPOBOAY

5. Ortkpounte nogayy BoAbl

6. YcraHoBWUTE TEPMOMETP BHYTPU ABEPLIbI XON0AmMmbHYKa (puc. 1)

7. HaknelTe Haknemku ¢ TEKCTOM Ha POAHOM S3bIKe MOBEPX Hakneek Ha
AHIMNACKOM

8. Boikntoumte cuctemy Esprecious

9. OrtkpoiTe ABepLy Hacoca (puc. 2)

10. OcnabbTe BUHT, NOKa ronoBka Hacoca He byaet pa3bnokuposaHa (puc. 3)

11. OTKpoiiTe rofloBKy Hacoca, BCTaBbTE HOBbIIA LUNAHT B HAacaaKy 1

Hacoc (puc. 4)

12. 3akpoiiTe ronoBKy Hacoca 1 3akpenuTe ee BUHTOM (puc. 5)
13. 3akpolite ABepLYy Hacoca Ha KnHu.
14. MpoBeanTe TpyOKN 1 COeAMHMTENBHBIN kKabenb yepes kaHan (puc. 6a)
cuctemsl Esprecious
15. HakpyTute B cuctemy Esprecious BcneHvBaTtens (puc. 6b)
16. lNogkntounte coeguHUTENbHbIN kKabenb k cucteme Esprecious (puc. 6¢)
17. MpucoenmHnTe TpyOKy ANS Moga4y Moroka Ko BCIEHMBATENHO U KpaHy Ans
nofayu Hanutka (puc. 7)
A.  Kode
B.  Monoko
C.  PactBopuMbIi NpoayKT
18. BoTkHWMTe BUNKY B CETEBYHO PO3ETKY (C 3a3emreHmnem!)
19. BknounTte nepeknroyaTenib NMTaHUS «MONIOYHOTO MOAYNSA»
20. BkniounTe cuctemy Esprecious (cHoBa) 1 BbINOMHUTE MOKa3aHHbIE Ha

9KpaHe 3aTanbl yCTaHOBKK

Hizh baslangi¢ kilavuzu

“Siit Modiilii” yalnizca Esprecious 2.5 veya lizeri modellerle ¢alisir!
1. Makineyi ambalajindan ¢ikarin ve hasar olup olmadigini kontrol edin.
Buzdolabinda bir dizi aksesuar bulunur:

* Buzdolabi kapisi anahtarlari + Tutacak (drenaj valfini agmak igin)
+ Baglanti hortumu + Termometre

+ Renegite + Guvenlik kitapgig

* Rinza temizlik tabletleri * Cikartmalar

¢ Olglim bardag

Givenlik kitapgigini okuyun (700.403.347)
Esprecious montaj plakasini ve baglanti pargasi damlama tavasi drenajini
takin (talimatlara bakin)
Saglanan hortumla Esprecious vey su sebekesine ayni su filtresini takin
Su tedarikini agin
Termometreyi buzdolabi kapisinin icine takin (sek. 1)
Kendi dilinizdeki ¢ikartmalari Ingilizce gikartmalarin zerine yapistirin
Esprecious’u kapatin
Pompanin kapisini agin (sek. 2)
. Pompa kafasi serbest kalana kadar viday! gevsetin (sek. 3)
. Pompa kafasini agin, yeni hortumu hortum baglantisina ve pompaya
yerlestirin (sek. 4)
. Pompa kafasini kapatin ve vidayla kilitleyin (sek. 5)
. Pompanin kapisini anahtarla kapatin
. Tlpleri ve iletisim kablosunu Esprecious’un kanalindan (sek. 6a) yerlestirin
. Koplrtliclyu Esprecious’a vidalayin (sek. 6b)
. lletisim kablosunu Esprecious’a takin (sek. 6¢)
. St tlpdnd kopirtlicliye ve icecek gikisina baglayin (sek. 7)
A.  Kahve
B.  Sit
C.  Hazrrigecek
Fisi elektrik prizine (toprakli) takin
“Siit Modiili” nii agmal/kapatma anahtari ile agin
Esprecious'u (tekrar) baglatin ve ekrandaki kurulum proseddirlerini takip
edin
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1. BEMCEZBRRE L, ARE 20T = v 7 LTL7EE0,
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- PEGER— A - wEOMF
- Renegite AT v l—v— b
- Rinza WHEZ2 7L v k A VI
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2. BEOWMTEBHMAL TZEW (700.403. 347)
3. WY AHF 7 L — & Esprecious @ RV w7 kLA OHAKED
e — A0 T ET FEraESsi),
4. [AIMHO 7 — A % ffi > T Esprecious
LRI 4 —2—7 g )V Z =, FTITRKRE TR L E T,
5. KEZHEET,
6. IREFZMMEOFEOWNMIZEY F1FET (K 1),
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12. R 7~y REfAL, xvTry 7 LET (K 5),
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4. F=2—7 B X ON#E(E 77— 7 /L% Esprecious @D
EHE (K 6a) [zl LET,
15. X P& » T 72 Coa% Esprecious (X 6b) ZHLY fHiF £,
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16. =4 HOIE S Esprecious0l AZELICHIE 6¢).
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B. 2%
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18. 2211 &3 AM(E X =)0 NSL|Ch
19.0N/OFF AKX ZE 8 2EE ALILCHL
20.EspreciousZ (CIAl) AIZGHD SHHO BEAIE AX EXE2

700.403.869B



/VBRAVHOR
BONAMAT

" b e

AR IE T 45 A Bsprecious 2. 588 B AR A — & i !
L JRFFHLAREAL G A AR

Vo 2 AL 1 % A B«

o AEET T o UF GTHHKED

o HEERE o MEETH

* Renegite o AT

* Rinzaii i Fr il o D4R

. %ﬂ

2. R4 FM (700.403.347) .

3. i‘i%EsprecwusE’J;z%%*ﬁ*ﬂﬁ%ﬁkﬁﬂbkmﬁéﬁﬁ
(WU .

4. ﬁ)ﬂ%fﬁﬂ’ly’gkgﬂ 5EspreciousH A (/K £ Bk#
PR K

b. IIHLK X

6. HBHEFETHR IR EIN  (ED .

7. RIS AR 5 RGN B A A HbTE 5 I 4K.

8. 9'€l7f|Esprec1ous

9. FIFFEIT (2

10. FrniE, E?U?%ﬁ@%ﬁk (3 .

L1 4T 4k, %F@%?’éﬁi)\ﬁiﬂﬁ* (K4 .
12. KPR i  (El5)

13, fd AL R PAZE T,

14. ¥4 FEAS SN Esprecious I 3 N (E6a) .
15. JAE 55 i NEsprecious (6b) .

16. B A5 2546 A\ B|Esprecious (J6c)

17. i%*%%%@%ﬂ@i@%ﬁwﬁﬂtﬂ 0 (ED

B.

SR
18. 4%3’?5’%}?5’)\@0?@)7 CELEM Y )
19. T F/ K AT T8 q‘@ﬂﬁﬁ%
20. JABhEsprecious (FRIK) FFIEAMG FRFE L1 2527




